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1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
100.0 kHz
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30 Ranga Graph
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Atien: 30 8 Center Freq; 2650000000 GHz
Avg[Hald: 2020

Radw Std: None

Input Z: 50 0
Cam CCarr
Freq Ref: Int (S)

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf

IF Gain: Low

Ref Lv Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

/ LR W

Stop 2.700 GHz

4l Range Table

Spur Range StartFreq  Stop Freg REBW

1 1 25800 GHz
2 26900GHz
3 26910GHz
4 26950 GHz
§ 26960 GHz

2
3
4
5

Trace 1
(Active)

Measure Trace
Trace Type Trace Averag
ALimit
225506
-18.34 0B
-30.72 9B
-36.84 B
-25.29 0B

Frequency
2685730000 GHz
2690000000 GHz
2591008000 GHz
2695169000 GHz
296084000 GHz

Amplitude

10.07dEm
-28.34 dBm
40.72 dBm
49,84 dBm
-50.29 dBm

26900 GHz
26910 GHz
26930 GHz
26960 GHz
27000 GHz

10.00kHz
10.00 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
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Man
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Q Frequency v - -
(Center Frequency m
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(CF Step
4389000000 GHz
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Man

Freq Offset
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(Center Freguency m
2,690000000 GHz

(CF Step
4389000000 GHz
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Freq Offset
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KEYSIGHT foout A7
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Start 2486 GHz
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InputZ 500
ConCCom
Froq Ref Int(5)

Adien 30 dB Trig: Free Run

IF Gain: Low

Ref Lvl Offset 11,66 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

b
L | ahiadid

Q Frequency v - -
ICenter Frequency m
2496000000 GHz

CF Step

4399000000 GHz

Auto
Wan

Cerler Fregy 2496000000 Gtz
AuglHoid 2020
Radio St None:

Freq Offsel
0Hz

i
Fiions

Stop 2:506 GHz

4 Al Range Table

Spur Range StartFreq  Siop Freq RBW

1 2.4860
24900
24810
24850
24560

Measure Trace

Trace Type
[Frequency
1.000 MHz 2480000000 GHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
10.00 khz
1000 kHz 2500750000 GRz

24900 GHz
24810 GHz
24950 GHz
24960 GHz
25060 GHz

GHz
GHz
GHz
GHz
GHz

-50.49 dBm
-48.93 dBm
-43.71 dBm
486000000 GHz 53,65 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
ALimit
-25.49d8
-35.93 98
-33.714d8
-43.65 dB
-24.02 d8

Amplitude

8478 dBm

', 27,202 4

YSIGHT foout A7
Couping DC
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31 Ranga Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Start 2.680 GHz
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IngutZ 50 Adien 30 dB
{Com CCom

Froq Ref Int(5)

Tiig Free Run
Gale Of
IF Gain Low

Ref Lyl Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

A
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Q Frequency v - -
ICenter Frequency m
2,690000000 GHz

CF Step

4399000000 GHz

Auto
Wan

Cerler Freq 2600000000 Gz
AuglHoid 2020
Radio St None:

Freq Ofisel
0Hz

Stop 2.700 GHz

4 Al Ranga Tabla

Spur Range Start Freq  Siop Freq RBW

12,6800
2/ 26900
3 26810
4 26850
5

H
3
4
5 26960

Measure Trace

Trace Type
[Frequer
2685260000 GHz
2650019000 GHz
2693788000 GHz
2,695004000 GHz
2686032000 GHz -

26900 GHz
26310 GHz
26950 GHz
26360 GHz
2.7000 GHz

10.00 kHz
10.00 khz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

GHz
GHz
GHz
GHz
GHz

Amplitude

-57.64 dBm
-45.45 dBm
-49.35 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
ALimit
-24.01dE’
A7.64 6B
-35.45 48
-36.35 dB
-25.48 dB

8582 dBm

-50.48 dBm
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Start 2,680 GHz

Jul 27, 2022
3:21:43PM

InpulZ 500
Corr CCorr RCal
FreqRef Int (S)

Aten: 30 dB
Preamp Off

Trg: Free Run
Gate OFF
IF Gain' Low

Ref Lvi Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

AN
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A

LW K

Q Frequency v
Cenler Frequency m
2.690000000 GHz

CF Step
4.399000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Center Freq: 2890000000 GHz
AvglHold: 5050
Radio Sid: None

Freq Offset
0Hz

L T

$top 2.700 GHz

4All Range Table

Spur Range Start Fi

1 12,6800
2 26800
3 26910
4 26850
3 26860

Measure Trace
Trace Type
Frequency
2666620000 GHz
2690026000 GHz
2691120000 GHz
2695008000 GHz
2.696066000 GHz

RBW
100.0kHz
100.0 kHz
1,000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

Slop Freq

2.6900 GHz
26910 GHz
2.6950 GHz
26960 GHz
2.7000 GHz

req

GHz
GHz
GHz
GHz
GHz

Amplitude

-36.13 dBm
-30.59 dBm
-38.28 dBm
-38.29 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
ALimit
-31.07dB
-26.13dB
-2058d8
-25.28 dB
-13.28d8

1.925dBm
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31 Ranga Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB8
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| Start 2.486 GHz

Input Z 50 0 Alten 30 dB
Carr CCorm

Froq Ret nt(5)

Tig Free Run
Gate: Of
IF Gain:Low

Ref Lvl Offset 11,86 dB.
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Q Frequency v - -
(Center Frequency m
2.496000000 GHz

(CF Step
4389000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Canter Freq 2 486000000 Gz
AuglHeid 2020
Radio Std None

Freq Ofset
0H

Ny
b m‘w b

Stop 2.506 GHz|

4 A1 Range Table

Spur Range StartFreq  Stop Freq REW
1 24850 GHz
24900 GHz

24910 GHz

24950 GHz

2450 GHz

Measure Trace

Trace Type
Frequency
1.000 MHz 2488784000 GHz
1.000 MHz 2490985000 GHz
1.000 MHz 2494992000 GHz

24900 GHz
24910 GHz
24930 GHz
24960 GHz
25060 GHz

T0.00kHz_Z 45350000 GHz

-50.50 dBm
48.74 dBm
4359 dBm
10.00 kHz 2495989000 GHz -31.02 dBm

ALimit

255008
-36.74 4B
-33.50 B
-21.02 68
-26.28 08

Amplitude

6.718 d5m

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
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Al Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB
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Start 2.680 GHz
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Atten: 30 dB
Preamp: Off

InputZ- 5001
Corr CCorRCal
Freq Ref. Int (S)

Trig: Frea Run
Gate OfF
IF Gain: Low

Ref Lv| Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm
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Q Frequency

(Cenler Frequency m
2.690000000 GHz

CF Step

4.399000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Center Freq: 2.890000000 GHz
AvglHold: 50/50
Radio Sid: None

N tpmmere

Stop 2.700 GHz

4 A Range Table

Spur Range StartFreq  Stop Freq

Measure Trace

Trace Type
RBW Frequency

Amplitude

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
ALimit

Spectum Analyzer 1
Spurious Emissions

KEYSIGHT foout A7
Couping DC
Mg Auto

31 Ranga Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB
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IngutZ 50 Adien 30 dB
{Com CCom

Froq Ref Int(5)

Tiig Free Run
Gale Of
IF Gain Low

Ref Lvl Offset 11,66 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Q Frequency v - -
ICenter Frequency m
2496000000 GHz

F Siep
4399000000 GHz

Auto
Wan

Cerler Fregy 2496000000 Gtz
AuglHoid 2020
Radio St None:

Freq Offsel
0Hz

it
Stop 2.506 GHz

4 Al Range Table

Spur Range St

1 2.4860 GHz

24
24
24
24

Measure Trace

Trace Type
[Frequency
1.000 MHz 2489888000 GHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
10.00kHz 2+
T0.00 kHz 2500580000 GRz

lart Freq  Stop Freq RBW
24900 GHz
24810 GHz
24950 GHz
2.4960 GHz
Z5060 Gz

1900 GHz
910 GHz
1950 GHz
%60 GHz

-50.65 dBm
4917 dBm
44,69 dBm
95864000 GHz _-59.99 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
ALimit
-25.65dB
-36.17 &8
-34.69 48
-49.99 d8
-25.49 dB

Amplitude

7509 dBm

YSIGHT foout A7
Couping DC
Mg Auto

31 Ranga Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB
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InputZ 500
ConCCom
Froq Ref Int(5)

Adien 30 dB Trig: Free Run
Gae: Off

IF Gain: Low

Ref Lyl Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Bk
o g

A

LN K

Q Frequency v - -
ICenter Frequency m
2,690000000 GHz

F Siep
4399000000 GHz

Auto
Wan

Cerler Freq 2600000000 Gz
AuglHoid 2020
Radio St None:

Freq Ofisel
0Hz
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Stop 2.700 GHz

4 Al Ranga Tabla

Spur Range Start Freq  Siop Freq RBW

Measure Trace

Trace Type
[Frequency

Amplitude

126800 GHz
2 26900 GHz
3 26910GHz
4 26950 GHz
5 26960 GHz

2.6900 GHz
26910 GHz
26950 GHz
26960 GHz
27000 GHz

100.0KAz_2 /666820000 GHz
100.0kHz 2690026000 GHz -
1.000MHz  2.691120000 GHz
1.000 MHz 2.695009000 GHz -
1.000 MHz 2.696068000 GHz

-30.59 dBm

-38.29 dBm

1925 dBm
-36.13 dBm

-31.07 d8
-26.13d8
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26800 GHz
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2

3 26910GHz

4
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26310 GHz
26950 GHz
26360 GHz
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26850 GHz
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4
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1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
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-56.89 dBm
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Start 2.680 GHz
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InputZ: 500 Aften: 30 dB
Cam CCarr

Freq Ref: Int (S)

Trig: Free Run
Gate: OFf
IF Gain: Low

Ref Lv Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Q Frequency v
(Center Freguency m
2,690000000 GHz

(CF Step
4389000000 GHz

Auto
Man

Center Freq; 2650000000 GHz
Avg[Hald: 2020
Radw Std: None

Freq Offset

4l Range Table

Spur Range StartFreq  Stop Freg REBW
1 26800 GHz
26900 GHz

26910 GHz

26950 GHz

2,960 GHz

Measure Trace
Trace Type
Frequency

2085650000 GHz
2690000000 GHz
2691112000 GHz
2595140000 GHz
2596320000 GHz

26900 GHz
26910 GHz
26930 GHz
26960 GHz
27000 GHz

10.00kHz
10.00 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
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32230PM =

0Hz
Stop 2.700 GHz
Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
Amplitude ALimit

6.785 d5m 552108
-28.51 dBm -1851dB
42.25dBm -32250B
49,61 dBm -36.61 0B
-50.37 dBm -25.37 dB
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Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
ALimit
-25.51dE’
-46.69 4B
-35.47 48
-36.56 dB
-25.61d8

7.190 dBm

-50.61 dBm
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InputZ 5000
CorrCCon
Freq Ref. Int($)

Atten: 30 dB. rig: Free Run
Gate: Off

IF Gain: Low

Ref Lvl Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm
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a Frequency v
[Center Frequency m
2,690000000 GHz

CF Step

4399000000 GHz

Auto
Man

(Center Freq: 2600000000 GHz
Avg|Hoid: 2020
Radio Std Nane

Freq Ofisel
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&
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Stop 2700 GHz

4 Al Ranga Tabla

Spur Range Star
1

0800 Gz
26900 GHz
26910 GHz
26850 GHz
2,660 GHz

Measure Trace

Trace Type
it Freq  Stop Freq REW Frequency
28300 GHz_100.0kHz 2685450000 GHz
26H0GHz 100.0kHz 2680043000 GHz
26950 GHz
2.6360 GHz
2.7000 GHz

1.000 MHz - 2.685035000 GHz -
1.000 MHz  2.696156000 GHz

Amplitude

1.000 MHz 2691016000 GHz -27.57

-39.38 dBm

Trace 1
Trace Average (Active)
ALimit
-31.25 B
-21.83dB
-17.57 8
-25.03 dB
-14.38 dB
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Report No.:JYTSZB-R12-2201623

Input Z 50 0 Alten 30 dB [Trig: Free Run
Corr CCorrRCal  Preamp: Off Gate Off
Freq Ret Int(S) IF Gain: Low

SIS Ref Lyl Ofset 116 4B
Scale/Div 10.0 B Ref Value 30,00 dBm

41 Range Table

Spur  Range
1

Jul 27, 201
16:28:44

Canter Freq 2 486000000 Gz
AuglHeid 2020
Radio Std None

KEYSIGHT Ireut RF iz 500 Afen 30 Trg FreeRun  Cenler Frag 2496000000 Gz
AL wp. CGOC  CnCCorRCH Preamp OF  Goe OF AvgHod: 2020
Al Auto Freq Ref. It (S) FGamlon  RadoSid None

DR Ref Lvl Offset 186 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 30,00 dBm

S waww/ \\W

Stop 2519 GHz
4 Al Range Tabia
Measure Trace

KEYSIGHT Inout RF IpdZ 500 Aen 3008 [Tig FreeRun
Couping DG CorCCovRCal  Preamp OF  Gale OF
Froq Ret Int(5) IF Gain:Low

SIS Ref Lyl Ofset 116 4B
Scale/Div 10.0 B Ref Value 30,00 dBm

4l Range Table

Spur Range Start Fi
1 ~

Canter Freq 2 486000000 Gz
AuglHeid 2020
Radio Std None

IngutZ 50 Adien 30 dB Trig: Free Run

ComCConRCal  Preamp Off Gate Off
Freq Ref Int (S) IF Gain: Low

DR Ref Lvl Offset 1197 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 30,00 dBm

Stop 2.113 GHz

Trac

Start Freq  Stop Freq Amplitude
:l 260900 GH. 0 i

500 Afien: 3048 Trig: Free Run
CCorRCal  Preamp: OF Gate: OFf
Freq Ref: Int (S) IF Gain: Low

Ref Lv Offset 11.97 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 d8 Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Spur Range StartFreq  Stop Freg
o

Center Freq: 2 550000000 GHz
AvolHold: 2020
Rado Std: None

InputZ 500 Atien: 30 B Trig: Frae Run
ComCComRCal  Preamp: Off Gate: Off AvglHold: 2020
Freq Ref. It (S) IFGain Low  Radio Sid None:

el LETIELD Ref Lvl Offset 1147 d8
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Stop 2713 GHz

Measure Trace
Trace

Spur Range StartFreq  Stop Freq
GH

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#99

JianYan Testing Group Shenzhen Co., Ltd.
No0.101, Building 8, Innovation Wisdom Port, No.155 Hongtian Road, Huangpu Community,
Xingiao Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, People's Republic of China.

Tel: +86-755-23118282, Fax: +86-755-23116366

Project No.: JYTSZR2207057

Page 87 of 128




Report No.:JYTSZB-R12-2201623

IpulZ 500 At 3008 Trg FreeRun  Center Freq 2486000000 Gtz
CorCConRCal  Preamp O Gate Of AupiHold. 2020
Freq Rt Int (5) IFGanlow  RadoStd None

SIS Ref Lyl Ofset 116 4B
Scale/Div 10.0 B Ref Value 30,00 dBm

I
LLWS——y
Stop 2.519 GHz|
41 Renge e

Measure Trace
Trace Type

Frequency
pry

IputZ 500 Aflen 30dB  Tig FreeRwn  Cenler Freq 2498000000 GHz
ComCConRCal  Preamp OF  Gale OF AvgHod: 2020
Freq Ref. It (S) IFGanlow  RadioStd None

Ref Lvl Offset 11,66 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

j;
= ,MWM "

Stop 2.519 GHz

Measure Trace

KEYSIGHT Inout RF IplZ 500 Aen 3008 Trig FreeRun  Cenfer Freq 2 486000000 Gz
Couping DG CorCCovRCal  Preamp OF  Gale OF AuglHold: 2020
Freq Ref Int(S) IFGanlow  RadoStd None

SIS Ref Lyl Ofset 116 4B
Scale/Div 10.0 B Ref Value 30,00 dBm

Stop 2.519 GHz
4l Range Table

Spur  Range
1

IngutZ 50 Adien 30 dB Trig: Free Run
ComCConRCal  Preamp Off Gate Off
Freq Ref Int (S) IF Gain: Low

Ref Lyl Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Stop 2.113 GHz

Trac

Start Freq  Stop Freq ALimit

6400 GH; i i 4808

Jul 27, 20
16:31:0;

00 Afien: 30 0B Trig: Free Run ~ Center Freq: 2680000000 GHz
CComRCal  Preamp: Off Gate: OFf AvglHold: 2020
Freaq Ret Int (S) IFGainLow  RadoStd None

Ref Lv Offset 11.97 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 d8 Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Stop 2.713 GHz

Spur Range StartFreq  Stop Freg ] ALimit
d -29.190B'

l’ Jul 27, 20
16:31:4

InputZ 5000 Atten: 30 dB. rig: Free Run
ComCComRCal  Preamp: OF Gate: Off Avg[Hold: 2020

Froq et Int 5] Feanlow  RadoSid None

Ref Lvl Offset 11.97 dB
Ref Value 30.00 dBm

Measure Trace
Trace

Start Freq  Stop Freq

GH

Band66-1.4MHz-QPSK-131979-1RB#0

and66-1.4MHz-QPSK-131979-1RB#5
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